before the Maturity Date, the investor will receive 369.193% of their face amount on the Maturity Date.  This may

8

be lower than what the investor could potentially have received if the investor had received periodic interest

payments and reinvested such amounts, especially in an environment where interest rates are rising.

9

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds to us from the sale of the Notes, after deduction of selling discounts and commissions and

estimated offering and other expenses payable by us including fees payable to structuring agents, are anticipated to

be approximately $396,650,000. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes,

which may include the repayment of existing indebtedness.

10

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2017:

 on an actual basis; and

 as adjusted to give effect to the offering of the Notes.

You should read the information in this table together with our consolidated financial statements and the

related notes in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2017, which is

incorporated by reference in this offering memorandum.

 At September 30, 2017

Actual

As Adjusted for

the Issuance of

the Notes
(a)

 (In millions)

Cash .....  $ 2,433 $ 2,830

Debt:

Debt issued or guaranteed by AIG:

General Borrowings

Notes and bonds payable .....  20,359 20,759

AIG Japan Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha .....  342 342

Junior subordinated debt .....  1,197 1,197

Borrowings supported by assets:

MIP notes payable .....  535 535

Series AIGFP matched notes and bonds payable .....  31 31

Other .....  2,998 2,998

Debt not guaranteed by AIG .....  5,577 5,577

Total debt  .....  31,039 31,439

Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock, $2.50 par value; 5,000,000,000 shares authorized; shares

issued: 1,906,671,492 ..... 

4,766

4,766

Treasury stock, at cost; 1,007,791,405 shares of common stock .....  (47,602) (47,602)

Additional paid-in capital .....  80,976 80,976

Retained earnings .....  28,389 28,389

Accumulated other comprehensive income .....  5,939 5,939

Total AIG shareholders’ equity .....  72,468 72,468

Non-redeemable noncontrolling interests .....  544 544

Total equity .....  73,012 73,012

Total capitalization .....  $ 104,051 $ 104,451

_________________

(a) The as-adjusted column does not reflect (i) any repurchases or proposed repurchases of shares of common stock of AIG made

or to be made by AIG after September 30, 2017 or (ii) the repayment of maturing debt since September 30, 2017.

11

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

We have summarized below certain terms of the American International Group, Inc. Zero Coupon Callable

Notes due 2047 (the “Notes”). You should refer to the Indenture, dated as of October 12, 2006, between us and The

Bank of New York Mellon, as trustee, as supplemented by the Fourth Supplemental Indenture, dated as of April 18,

2007, and the Eighth Supplemental Indenture, dated as of December 3, 2010, and as further supplemented by the

applicable supplemental indenture governing the Notes, to be entered into on or around November 22, 2017. The